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INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI / MANUAL

Typ: T00950, Model: ESEN179 

PL - Lampa warsztatowa inspekcyjna z magnesem

EN - Workshop lamp with a magnet

LED COB 5W + 3W UV laser 800mAh 400Im IP44

ZASADY BEZPIECZEŃSTWA

- Wielofunkcyjna laserowa lampa wskaźnikowa z

detekcją UV to w pełni ładowalna lampa robocza

USB, dzięki czemu nie trzeba kupować żadnych

baterii.

- Baterie są naładowane w 80-90%, co pozwala na

ich natychmiastowe użycie. Niemniej jednak zaleca

się całkowite naładowanie baterii po otrzymaniu

lampy.

- Spróbuj naładować baterię PRZED jej całkowitym

wyczerpaniem.

- Po całkowitym naładowaniu, upewnij się, że

odłączasz kabel ładowania USB.

- Trzymaj baterię z dala od skrajnych temperatur,

zwłaszcza od wysokich temperatur.

- Nie niszcz, nie uszkadzaj ani nie wrzucaj baterii do

ognia — może to spowodować wybuch i pożar.

- Zużyte lub uszkodzone baterie umieść w

specjalnym pojemniku.

DANE TECHNICZNE:

Materiał: PA+aluminium+PMMA

Bateria: litowa 3,7 V (bateria litowa 14500) 800 mA

Czas ładowania: około 2 godzin

Prąd wejściowy: 5 V 0,5 A

Napięcie przeładowania: 4,2 V

Dioda świetlna: głowica lampy UV (długość fali 365),

czas pracy 3 godziny

Tylna dioda LED 3W (120 lumenów),

Czas pracy 2 godziny

Przednia dioda 5W COB (400 lumenów), 2 godz

Dodatkowo z tyłu znajduje się czerwony laser

Port ładowania TYPU C

SAFETY RULES

- The multi-functional laser pointer with UV detection

is a fully rechargeable USB work light, so you don't

need to buy any batteries.

- The batteries are charged 80-90%, which allows

them to be used immediately. However, it is

recommended to fully charge the battery after

receiving the lamp.

- Try to charge the battery BEFORE it runs out

completely.

- Once fully charged, make sure to disconnect the

USB charging cable.

- Keep the battery away from extreme temperatures,

especially high temperatures.

- Do not destroy, damage or throw the batteries into

fire - this may cause an explosion and fire.

- Place used or damaged batteries in a special

container.

TECHNICAL DATA:

Material: PA+aluminum+PMMA

Battery: 3.7V lithium (14500 lithium battery) 800 mA

Charging time: about 2 hours

Input current: 5V 0.5A

Overcharge voltage: 4.2V

Light bead: UV lamp head (wavelength 365),

working time 3 hours

Rear LED 3W (120 lumens),

Operating time 2 hours

Front light 5W COB (400 lumens), 2 hours

Additionally, there is a red laser on the back TYPE C

input port
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Dwie ostatnie cyfry roku naniesienia oznaczenia CE - 23

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI WE
GEKO Sp z o.o. Sp K. Kietlin, ul. Spacerowa 3, 97-500 Radomsko

deklaruje z pełną odpowiedzialnością, że:

Lampa warsztatowa inspekcyjna, Typ: T00950, Model: ESEN179

spełnia wymagania Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady:

- 2014/30/UE z dnia 26 lutego 2014 r. w sprawie harmonizacji ustawodawstw państw

członkowskich odnoszących się do kompatybilności elektromagnetycznej

- 2011/65/UE z dnia 8 czerwca 2011 r. w sprawie ograniczenia stosowania niektórych

niebezpiecznych substancji w sprzęcie elektrycznym i elektronicznym

- 2015/863 z dnia 31 marca 2015 r. zmieniająca załącznik Il do dyrektywy Parlamentu

Europejskiego i Rady 2011/65/UE w odniesieniu do wykazu substancji objętych ograniczeniem

oraz norm .EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020, EN 61547:2009, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019, EN 61000-3-

3:2013+A1:2019, IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4+AMD1:2017, IEC 62321-5:2013, IEC 62321-

6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2-:2017, IEC 62321-8:2017

jest zgodny z certyfikatem typu WE nr ROS2202133C z dnia 25.02.2023, ECE2202132C z dnia

24.02.2022

Niniejsza Deklaracja zgodności WE traci waźność, jeśli produkt zostanie zmieniony lub 

zmodyfikowany bez zgody producenta.

Za przygotowaniei przechowywanie dokumentacji technicznej odpowiada: 

Larysa Kowalczyk, Kietlin, ul. Spacerowa 3, 97-500 Radomsko.

Kietlin, 02.11.2023

Miejsce i data wystawienia

Larysa Kowalczyk

Nazwisko, imię i stanowisko osoby upoważnionej

GEKO Sp z o.o. Sp K. Kietlin, ul. Spacerowa 3, 97-500 Radomsko

declares with full responsibility

that: Workshop inspection lamp, Type: T00950, Model: ESEN179

meets the requirements of the European Parliament and the Council:

- 2014/30/EU of 26 February 2014 on the harmonization of the laws of the Member States

relating to electromagnetic compatibility

- 2011/65/EU of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in

electrical and electronic equipment

- 2015/863 of 31 March 2015 amending Annex II to Directive 2011/65/EU of the European

Parliament and of the Council as regards the list of restricted substances and standards EN IEC

55015:2019+A11:2020, EN 61547:2009, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019, EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019,

IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4+AMD1:2017, IEC 62321-5:2013, IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC

62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2-:2017, IEC 62321-8:2017

complies with EC type certificate No. ROS2202133C of February 25, 2023, ECE2202132C of

February 24, 2022



NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ / BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG 

Typ: T00950, Model: ESEN179 

CZ - Dílenská inspekční lampa

DE - Werkstatt-Inspektionslampe

LED COB 5W + 3W UV laser 800mAh 400Im IP44

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY

- Multifunkční laserová ukazovátková lampa s

detekcí UV záření je plně dobíjecí pracovní lampa s

USB připojením, takže není nutné kupovat žádné

baterie.

- Baterie jsou nabité na 80–90 %, což umožňuje

jejich okamžité použití. Přesto doporučujeme baterii

po obdržení lampy zcela nabít.

- Snažte se baterii nabít PŘED jejím úplným vybitím.

- Po úplném nabití se ujistěte, že jste odpojili USB

nabíjecí kabel.

- Chraňte baterii před extrémními teplotami, zejména

před vysokými teplotami.

- Baterii neničte, nepoškozujte ani nevhazujte do

ohně – mohlo by dojít k výbuchu a požáru.

- Použité nebo poškozené baterie vložte do

speciálního kontejneru.

TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE:

Materiál: PA+hliník+PMMA

Baterie: lithiová 3,7 V (lithiová baterie 14500) 800

mA

Doba nabíjení: přibližně 2 hodiny

Vstupní proud: 5 V 0,5 A

Napětí přebití: 4,2 V

Světelná dioda: hlava UV lampy (vlnová délka 365),

doba provozu 3 hodiny

Zadní LED dioda 3 W (120 lumenů),

provozní doba 2 hodiny

Přední dioda 5 W COB (400 lumenů), 2 hodiny

Navíc je na zadní straně umístěn červený laser.

Nabíjecí port TYPU C

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

- Die multifunktionale Laser-Indikatorlampe mit UV-

Detektion ist eine vollständig aufladbare USB-

Arbeitslampe, sodass Sie keine Batterien kaufen

müssen.

- Die Batterien sind zu 80-90 % aufgeladen, sodass

sie sofort verwendet werden können. Es wird jedoch

empfohlen, die Batterien nach Erhalt der Lampe

vollständig aufzuladen.

- Versuchen Sie, die Batterie aufzuladen, BEVOR sie

vollständig entladen ist.

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie das USB-Ladekabel

nach dem vollständigen Aufladen abziehen.

- Halten Sie den Akku von extremen Temperaturen

fern, insbesondere von hohen Temperaturen.

- Beschädigen oder zerstören Sie den Akku nicht

und werfen Sie ihn nicht ins Feuer – dies kann zu

einer Explosion und einem Brand führen.

- Entsorgen Sie verbrauchte oder beschädigte Akkus

in einem speziellen Behälter.

TECHNISCHE DATEN:

Material: PA+Aluminium+PMMA

Batterie: Lithium 3,7 V (Lithium-Batterie 14500) 800

mA

Ladezeit: ca. 2 Stunden

Eingangsstrom: 5 V 0,5 A

Überladungsspannung: 4,2 V

Leuchtdiode: UV-Lampenkopf (Wellenlänge 365),

Betriebsdauer 3 Stunden

Rückseitige LED 3 W (120 Lumen),

Betriebsdauer 2 Stunden

Vordere LED 5 W COB (400 Lumen), 2 Stunden

Zusätzlich befindet sich auf der Rückseite ein roter

Laser.

Ladeanschluss TYP C
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Dvě poslední číslice roku, ve kterém bylo označení CE přidáno – 23

PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ
Společnost GEKO Sp z o.o. Sp K. Kietlin, ul. Spacerowa 3, 

97-500 Radomsko s plnou odpovědností prohlašuje, že:

Dílenská inspekční lampa, Typ: T00950, Model: ESEN179

splňuje požadavky Evropského parlamentu a Rady:

- 2014/30/EU ze dne 26. února 2014 o harmonizaci právních předpisů členských států týkajících se

elektromagnetické kompatibility

- 2011/65/EU ze dne 8. června 2011 o omezení používání některých nebezpečných látek v

elektrických a elektronických zařízeních

- 2015/863 ze dne 31. března 2015, kterou se mění příloha II směrnice Evropského parlamentu a

Rady 2011/65/EU, pokud jde o seznam látek, na které se vztahuje omezení

a normy .EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020, EN 61547:2009, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019, EN 61000-3-

3:2013+A1:2019, IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4+AMD1:2017, IEC 62321-5:2013, IEC 62321-

6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2-:2017, IEC 62321-8:2017

je v souladu s certifikátem typu WE č. ROS2202133C ze dne 25.02.2023, ECE2202132C ze dne

24.02.2022

Diese EG-Konformitätserklärung verliert ihre Gültigkeit, wenn das Produkt ohne Zustimmung des 

Herstellers verändert oder modifiziert wird.

Für die Erstellung und Aufbewahrung der technischen Dokumentation ist verantwortlich: 

Larysa Kowalczyk, Kietlin, ul. Spacerowa 3, 97-500 Radomsko.

Kietlin, 02.11.2023

Ort und Datum der Ausstellung

Larysa Kowalczyk

Name, Vorname und Position der 

bevollmächtigten Person

GEKO Sp z o.o. Sp K. Kietlin, ul. Spacerowa 3, 97-500 Radomsko erklärt mit voller

Verantwortung, dass:

Werkstatt-Inspektionslampe, Typ: T00950, Modell: ESEN179

erfüllt die Anforderungen des Europäischen Parlaments und des Rates:

- 2014/30/EU vom 26. Februar 2014 zur Harmonisierung der Rechtsvorschriften der

Mitgliedstaaten über die elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit

- 2011/65/EU vom 8. Juni 2011 zur Beschränkung der Verwendung bestimmter gefährlicher

Stoffe in Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten

- 2015/863 vom 31. März 2015 zur Änderung des Anhangs II der Richtlinie 2011/65/EU des

Europäischen Parlaments und des Rates hinsichtlich der Liste der beschränkten Stoffe

sowie der Normen .EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020, EN 61547:2009, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019,

EN 61000-3-

3:2013+A1:2019, IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4+AMD1:2017, IEC 62321-5:2013, IEC

62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2-:2017, IEC 62321-8:2017

entspricht der EG-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung Nr. ROS2202133C vom 25.02.2023,

ECE2202132C vom 24.02.2022



ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ / INSTRUCCIONES DE USO 

Typ: T00950, Model: ESEN179 

EL - Εργαστηριακός επιθεωρητικός φακός

ES - Lámpara de inspección de taller

LED COB 5W + 3W UV laser 800mAh 400Im IP44

ΚΑΝΟΝΕΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ

- Η πολυλειτουργική λέιζερ λυχνία δείκτη με

ανίχνευση UV είναι μια πλήρως φορτιζόμενη λυχνία

εργασίας USB, οπότε δεν χρειάζεται να αγοράσετε

μπαταρίες.

- Οι μπαταρίες είναι φορτισμένες στο 80-90%,

πράγμα που επιτρέπει την άμεση χρήση τους.

Ωστόσο, συνιστάται να φορτίσετε πλήρως τις

μπαταρίες μετά την παραλαβή της λάμπας.

- Προσπαθήστε να φορτίσετε την μπαταρία ΠΡΙΝ

εξαντληθεί εντελώς.

- Αφού φορτιστεί πλήρως, βεβαιωθείτε ότι έχετε

αποσυνδέσει το καλώδιο φόρτισης USB.

- Κρατήστε την μπαταρία μακριά από ακραίες

θερμοκρασίες, ειδικά από υψηλές θερμοκρασίες.

- Μην καταστρέφετε, μην βλάπτετε και μην ρίχνετε

την μπαταρία στη φωτιά - αυτό μπορεί να

προκαλέσει έκρηξη και πυρκαγιά.

- Τοποθετήστε τις χρησιμοποιημένες ή

κατεστραμμένες μπαταρίες σε ειδικό δοχείο.

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΑ ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΑ:

Υλικό: PA+αλουμίνιο+PMMA

Μπαταρία: λιθίου 3,7 V (μπαταρία λιθίου 14500) 800

mA

Χρόνος φόρτισης: περίπου 2 ώρες

Ρεύμα εισόδου: 5 V 0,5 A

Τάση υπερφόρτισης: 4,2 V

Φωτοδίοδος: κεφαλή λάμπας UV (μήκος κύματος

365), χρόνος λειτουργίας 3 ώρες

Οπίσθια λυχνία LED 3W (120 lumen),

χρόνος λειτουργίας 2 ώρες

Πρόσθια λυχνία 5W COB (400 lumen), 2 ώρες

Επιπλέον, στο πίσω μέρος υπάρχει κόκκινο λέιζερ

Θύρα φόρτισης ΤΥΠΟΥ C

NORMAS DE SEGURIDAD

- La lámpara láser indicadora multifuncional con

detección UV es una lámpara de trabajo USB

totalmente recargable, por lo que no es necesario

comprar pilas.

- Las baterías están cargadas al 80-90 %, lo que

permite su uso inmediato. No obstante, se

recomienda cargar completamente la batería

después de recibir la lámpara.

- Intente cargar la batería ANTES de que se agote

por completo.

- Una vez completamente cargada, asegúrese de

desconectar el cable de carga USB.

- Mantenga la batería alejada de temperaturas

extremas, especialmente de altas temperaturas.

- No destruya, dañe ni arroje la batería al fuego, ya

que podría provocar una explosión y un incendio.

- Deposite las baterías gastadas o dañadas en un

contenedor especial.

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS:

Material: PA+aluminio+PMMA

Batería: litio 3,7 V (batería de litio 14500) 800 mA

Tiempo de carga: aproximadamente 2 horas

Corriente de entrada: 5 V 0,5 A

Tensión de recarga: 4,2 V

Diodo luminoso: cabezal de lámpara UV (longitud de

onda 365), tiempo de funcionamiento 3 horas

LED trasero de 3 W (120 lúmenes),

tiempo de funcionamiento 2 horas.

LED delantero COB de 5 W (400 lúmenes), 2 horas.

Además, en la parte trasera hay un láser rojo.

Puerto de carga TIPO C.
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Τα δύο τελευταία ψηφία του έτους τοποθέτησης της σήμανσης CE - 23

ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΕΚ
Η GEKO Sp z o.o. Sp K. Kietlin, ul. Spacerowa 3, 97-500

Radomsko δηλώνει με πλήρη ευθύνη ότι:

Εργαστηριακός επιθεωρητικός φακός, Τύπος: T00950, Μοντέλο: ESEN179

πληροί τις απαιτήσεις του Ευρωπαϊκού Κοινοβουλίου και του Συμβουλίου:

- 2014/30/ΕΕ της 26ης Φεβρουαρίου 2014 για την εναρμόνιση των νομοθεσιών των κρατών μελών

σχετικά με την ηλεκτρομαγνητική συμβατότητα

- 2011/65/ΕΕ της 8ης Ιουνίου 2011 για τον περιορισμό της χρήσης ορισμένων επικίνδυνων ουσιών

σε ηλεκτρικό και ηλεκτρονικό εξοπλισμό

- 2015/863 της 31ης Μαρτίου 2015 για την τροποποίηση του παραρτήματος II της οδηγίας

2011/65/ΕΕ του Ευρωπαϊκού Κοινοβουλίου και του Συμβουλίου όσον αφορά τον κατάλογο των

ουσιών που υπόκεινται σε περιορισμούς

και των προτύπων .EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020, EN 61547:2009, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019, EN

61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019, IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4+AMD1:2017, IEC 62321-5:2013,

IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2-:2017, IEC 62321-8:2017

είναι σύμφωνο με το πιστοποιητικό τύπου ΕΚ αριθ. ROS2202133C της 25.02.2023, ECE2202132C

της 24.02.2022

La presente Declaración de conformidad CE perderá su validez si el producto se modifica o altera 

sin el consentimiento del fabricante.

La persona responsable de la preparación y el almacenamiento de la documentación técnica es: 

Larysa Kowalczyk, Kietlin, ul. Spacerowa 3, 97-500 Radomsko.

Kietlin, 02.11.2023

Lugar y fecha de expedición

Larysa Kowalczyk

Apellido, nombre y cargo de la persona autorizada

GEKO Sp z o.o. Sp K. Kietlin, ul. Spacerowa 3, 97-500 Radomsko declara bajo su plena

responsabilidad que:

Lámpara de inspección de taller, Tipo: T00950, Modelo: ESEN179

cumple los requisitos del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo:

- 2014/30/UE, de 26 de febrero de 2014, relativa a la armonización de las legislaciones de los

Estados miembros en materia de compatibilidad electromagnética

- 2011/65/UE, de 8 de junio de 2011, sobre restricciones a la utilización de determinadas

sustancias peligrosas en aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos

- 2015/863, de 31 de marzo de 2015, por la que se modifica el anexo II de la Directiva

2011/65/UE del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo en lo que respecta a la lista de sustancias

restringidas y las normas .EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020, EN 61547:2009, EN IEC 61000-3-

2:2019, EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019, IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4+AMD1:2017, IEC

62321-5:2013, IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2-:2017, IEC 62321-

8:2017 cumple con el certificado de tipo CE n.º ROS2202133C de 25/02/2023, ECE2202132C

de 24/02/2022



MANUEL D'UTILISATION / HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ 

Typ: T00950, Model: ESEN179 

FR - Lampe d'inspection d’atelier

HU - Műhely ellenőrző lámpa

LED COB 5W + 3W UV laser 800mAh 400Im IP44

RÈGLES DE SÉCURITÉ

- La lampe laser multifonctionnelle avec détection

UV est une lampe de travail USB entièrement

rechargeable, ce qui évite d'avoir à acheter des

piles.

- Les batteries sont chargées à 80-90 %, ce qui

permet une utilisation immédiate. Il est toutefois

recommandé de charger complètement la batterie

après réception de la lampe.

- Essayez de charger la batterie AVANT qu'elle ne

soit complètement déchargée.

- Une fois la charge complète, veillez à débrancher

le câble de chargement USB.

- Éloignez la batterie des températures extrêmes, en

particulier des températures élevées.

- Ne détruisez pas, n'endommagez pas et ne jetez

pas la batterie au feu, cela pourrait provoquer une

explosion et un incendie.

- Placez les batteries usagées ou endommagées

dans un conteneur spécial.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES :

Matériau : PA+aluminium+PMMA

Batterie : lithium 3,7 V (batterie lithium 14500) 800

mA

Temps de charge : environ 2 heures

Courant d'entrée : 5 V 0,5 A

Tension de surcharge : 4,2 V

Diode lumineuse : tête de lampe UV (longueur

d'onde 365), durée de fonctionnement 3 heures

Diode LED arrière 3 W (120 lumens),

durée de fonctionnement 2 heures

Diode avant 5 W COB (400 lumens), 2 heures

De plus, un laser rouge est situé à l'arrière

Port de chargement TYPE C

BIZTONSÁGI SZABÁLYOK

- A többfunkciós lézerpointer lámpa UV-érzékelővel

egy teljesen újratölthető USB-s munkalámpa, így

nem kell elemeket vásárolnia.

- Az akkumulátorok 80-90%-ra vannak feltöltve, így

azonnal használhatóak. Javasoljuk azonban, hogy a

zseblámpa átvételekor teljesen töltsd fel az

akkumulátort.

- Próbáld meg feltölteni az akkumulátort, MIKÖZBEN

még nem merült le teljesen.

- A teljes feltöltés után feltétlenül húzd ki az USB-

töltő kábelt.

- Tartsa az elemet távol a szélsőséges

hőmérséklettől, különösen a magas hőmérséklettől.

- Ne semmisítse meg, ne károsítsa és ne dobja az

elemet a tűzbe – ez robbanást és tüzet okozhat.

- A használt vagy sérült elemeket helyezze egy

speciális tartályba.

MŰSZAKI ADATOK:

Anyag: PA+alumínium+PMMA

Akkumulátor: 3,7 V lítium (14500 lítium akkumulátor)

800 mA

Töltési idő: körülbelül 2 óra

Bemeneti áram: 5 V 0,5 A

Túlterhelési feszültség: 4,2 V

Fénykibocsátó dióda: UV lámpafej (hullámhossz

365), működési idő 3 óra

Hátsó LED 3 W (120 lumen),

működési idő 2 óra

Első LED 5 W COB (400 lumen), 2 óra

Ezenkívül a hátsó részen egy piros lézer is található

C típusú töltőcsatlakozó
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Les deux derniers chiffres de l'année d'apposition du marquage CE - 23

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ CE
GEKO Sp z o.o. Sp K. Kietlin, ul. Spacerowa 3, 97-500 Radomsko 

déclare sous sa pleine responsabilité que :

Lampe d'inspection d’atelier, Type : T00950, Modèle : ESEN179

répond aux exigences du Parlement européen et du Conseil :

- 2014/30/UE du 26 février 2014 relative à l'harmonisation des législations des États membres

concernant la compatibilité électromagnétique

- 2011/65/UE du 8 juin 2011 relative à la limitation de l'utilisation de certaines substances

dangereuses dans les équipements électriques et électroniques

- 2015/863 du 31 mars 2015 modifiant l'annexe II de la directive 2011/65/UE du Parlement

européen et du Conseil en ce qui concerne la liste des substances soumises à restriction

et les normes .EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020, EN 61547:2009, EN CEI 61000-3-2:2019, EN

61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019, IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4+AMD1:2017, IEC 62321-5:2013,

IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2-:2017, IEC 62321-8:2017

est conforme au certificat de type CE n° ROS2202133C du 25/02/2023, ECE2202132C du

24/02/2022

Ez az EK megfelelőségi nyilatkozat érvényét veszti, ha a terméket a gyártó beleegyezése nélkül 

módosítják vagy átalakítják.

A műszaki dokumentáció elkészítéséért és tárolásáért felelős személy: 

Larysa Kowalczyk, Kietlin, ul. Spacerowa 3, 97-500 Radomsko.

Kietlin, 2023. november 2.

Kibocsátás helye és időpontja

Larysa Kowalczyk

A meghatalmazott személy vezetékneve, 

keresztneve és beosztása

A GEKO Sp z o.o. Sp K. Kietlin, ul. Spacerowa 3, 97-500 Radomsko teljes felelősséggel kijelenti,

hogy:

Műhely ellenőrző lámpa, Típus: T00950, Modell: ESEN179

megfelel az Európai Parlament és a Tanács követelményeinek:

- 2014/30/EU, 2014. február 26., az elektromágneses összeférhetőségre vonatkozó tagállami

jogszabályok harmonizációjáról

- 2011/65/EU, az elektromos és elektronikus berendezésekben bizonyos veszélyes anyagok

használatának korlátozásáról, 2011. június 8.

- 2015/863/EU irányelv a korlátozott anyagok listájára vonatkozóan az Európai Parlament és a

Tanács 2011/65/EU irányelvének II. mellékletének módosításáról

és szabványok .EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020, EN 61547:2009, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019, EN

61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019, IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4+AMD1:2017, IEC 62321-5:2013,

IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2-:2017, IEC 62321-8:2017

megfelel az EC típusú tanúsítványnak, száma: ROS2202133C, kelte: 2023. február 25.,

ECE2202132C, kelte: 2022. február 24.



MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI / NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJOS

Typ: T00950, Model: ESEN179 

IT - Lampada da ispezione da officina

LT - Dirbtuvių inspekcinė lempa

LED COB 5W + 3W UV laser 800mAh 400Im IP44

PRINCIPI DI SICUREZZA

- La lampada puntatore laser multifunzionale con

rilevamento UV è una lampada di lavoro USB

completamente ricaricabile, quindi non è necessario

acquistare batterie.

- Le batterie sono cariche all'80-90% e possono

essere utilizzate immediatamente. Tuttavia, si

raccomanda di caricare completamente le batterie

quando si riceve la lampada.

- Cercare di caricare la batteria PRIMA che sia

completamente scarica.

- Una volta caricata completamente, assicurarsi di

scollegare il cavo di ricarica USB.

- Tenere la batteria al riparo da temperature

estreme, soprattutto quelle elevate.

- Non distruggere, danneggiare o smaltire le batterie

nel fuoco: ciò potrebbe causare esplosioni e incendi.

- Riporre le batterie usate o danneggiate in un

contenitore speciale.

DATI TECNICI:

Materiale: PA+alluminio+PMMA

Batteria: litio 3,7 V (batteria al litio 14500) 800 mA

Tempo di ricarica: circa 2 ore

Corrente di ingresso: 5 V 0,5 A

Tensione di sovraccarico: 4,2 V

Diodo ad emissione luminosa: testa della lampada

UV (lunghezza d'onda 365), tempo di funzionamento

3 ore

LED posteriore 3W (120 lumen),

Tempo di funzionamento 2 ore

LED anteriore 5W COB (400 lumen), 2 ore

Inoltre, è presente un laser rosso sul retro

Porta di ricarica TYPE C

SAUGOS TAISYKLĖS

- Daugiafunkcinė lazerio žymeklio lempa su UV

detektoriumi yra visiškai įkraunama USB darbo

lempa, todėl nereikia pirkti jokių baterijų.

- Baterijos yra įkrautos iki 80–90 %, todėl jas galima

naudoti iš karto. Tačiau rekomenduojama bateriją

visiškai įkrauti gavus žibintuvėlį.

- Stenkitės įkrauti bateriją PRIEŠ ją visiškai

išeikvojant.

- Kai baterija bus visiškai įkrauta, būtinai atjunkite

USB įkrovimo laidą.

- Saugokite bateriją nuo ekstremalių temperatūrų,

ypač aukštų.

- Negadinkite, nepažeiskite ir nemeskite baterijos į

ugnį – tai gali sukelti sprogimą ir gaisrą.

- Naudotas ar pažeistas baterijas išmeskite į specialų

konteinerį.

TECHNINIAI DUOMENYS:

Medžiaga: PA+aliuminis+PMMA

Baterija: 3,7 V ličio (14500 ličio baterija) 800 mA

Įkrovimo laikas: apie 2 valandos

Įėjimo srovė: 5 V 0,5 A

Perkrauto įkrovimo įtampa: 4,2 V

Šviesos diodas: UV lempos galvutė (bangos ilgis

365), veikimo laikas 3 valandos

Galinis LED 3 W (120 liumenų),

veikimo laikas 2 valandos

Priekinis LED 5 W COB (400 liumenų), 2 valandos

Be to, gale yra raudonas lazeris

TYPE C įkrovimo prievadas
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Ultime due cifre dell'anno in cui è stato apposto il marchio CE - 23

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ CE
GEKO Sp z o.o. Sp K. Kietlin, ul. Spacerowa 3, 97-500 Radomsko 

dichiara con piena responsabilità che:

Lampada da ispezione da officina, Tipo: T00950, Modello: ESEN179

soddisfa i requisiti del Parlamento europeo e del Consiglio:

- 2014/30/UE del 26 febbraio 2014 sull'armonizzazione delle legislazioni degli Stati membri relative

alla compatibilità elettromagnetica

- 2011/65/UE dell'8 giugno 2011 sulla restrizione dell'uso di determinate sostanze pericolose nelle

apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche

- 2015/863 del 31 marzo 2015 che modifica l'allegato Il della direttiva 2011/65/UE del Parlamento

europeo e del Consiglio per quanto riguarda l'elenco delle sostanze soggette a restrizioni

e le norme. EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020, EN 61547:2009, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019, EN 61000-

3-3:2013+A1:2019, IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4+AMD1:2017, IEC 62321-5:2013, IEC

62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2-:2017, IEC 62321-8:2017

è conforme al certificato di omologazione CE n. ROS2202133C del 25.02.2023, ECE220:2023.

02.2023, ECE2202132C del 24.02.2022

Ši EB atitikties deklaracija netenka galios, jei produktas yra pakeistas ar modifikuotas be gamintojo 

sutikimo.

Už techninės dokumentacijos parengimą ir saugojimą atsakingas asmuo: 

Larysa Kowalczyk, Kietlin, ul. Spacerowa 3, 97-500 Radomsko.

Kietlin, 2023 m. lapkričio 2 d.

Išdavimo vieta ir data

Larysa Kowalczyk

Įgalioto asmens pavardė, vardas ir pareigos

GEKO Sp z o.o. Sp K. Kietlin, ul. Spacerowa 3, 97-500 Radomsko, prisiimdama visą

atsakomybę, pareiškia, kad:

Dirbtuvių inspekcinė lempa, Tipas: T00950, Modelis: ESEN179

atitinka Europos Parlamento ir Tarybos reikalavimus:

- 2014 m. vasario 26 d. Direktyva 2014/30/ES dėl valstybių narių teisės aktų, susijusių su

elektromagnetiniu suderinamumu, suderinimo

- 2011 m. birželio 8 d. Direktyva 2011/65/ES dėl tam tikrų pavojingų medžiagų naudojimo

elektros ir elektroninėje įrangoje apribojimo

- 2015 m. kovo 31 d. direktyva 2015/863, kuria iš dalies keičiamas Europos Parlamento ir

Tarybos direktyvos 2011/65/ES II priedas dėl ribojamų medžiagų sąrašo

ir standartai .EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020, EN 61547:2009, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019, EN

61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019, IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4+AMD1:2017, IEC 62321-5:2013,

IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2-:2017, IEC 62321-8:2017

atitinka EB tipo sertifikatą Nr. ROS2202133C, išduotą 2023 m. vasario 25 d., ECE2202132C,

išduotą 2022 m. vasario 24 d.



LIETOŠANAS INSTRUKCIJA/ GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

Typ: T00950, Model: ESEN179 

LV - Darbnīcas inspekcijas lampa

NL - Werkplaats inspectielamp

LED COB 5W + 3W UV laser 800mAh 400Im IP44

DROŠĪBAS NOTEIKUMI

- Daudzfunkcionāla lāzera indikatora lampa ar UV

detektoru ir pilnībā uzlādējama USB darba lampa,

tādēļ nav nepieciešams iegādāties baterijas.

- Baterijas ir uzlādētas 80–90 % apmērā, kas ļauj tās

izmantot uzreiz. Tomēr ieteicams baterijas pilnībā

uzlādēt pēc lampas saņemšanas.

- Mēģiniet uzlādēt bateriju, pirms tā ir pilnībā

izlādēta.

- Pēc pilnīgas uzlādēšanas pārliecinieties, ka esat

atvienojis USB uzlādes kabeli.

- Turiet bateriju tālu no ekstremālām temperatūrām,

īpaši no augstām temperatūrām.

- Nesabojājiet, neiznīciniet un nemetiet bateriju

ugunī — tas var izraisīt sprādzienu un ugunsgrēku.

- Izlietotas vai bojātas baterijas ievietojiet īpašā

konteinerā.

TEHNISKIE DATI:

Materiāls: PA+alumīnijs+PMMA

Baterija: litija 3,7 V (litija baterija 14500) 800 mA

Uzlādes laiks: apmēram 2 stundas

Ieejas strāva: 5 V 0,5 A

Pārlādes spriegums: 4,2 V

Gaismas diode: UV lampas galviņa (viļņa garums

365), darbības laiks 3 stundas

Aizmugurējā LED diode 3W (120 lūmeni),

darba laiks 2 stundas

Priekšējā diode 5W COB (400 lūmeni), 2 stundas

Papildus aizmugurē atrodas sarkans lāzers

Uzlādes ports TYPU C

VEILIGHEIDSVOORSCHRIFTEN

- De multifunctionele laserpointerlamp met UV-

detectie is een volledig oplaadbare USB-werklamp,

waardoor u geen batterijen hoeft te kopen.

- De batterijen zijn voor 80-90% opgeladen, zodat u

ze direct kunt gebruiken. Het wordt echter

aanbevolen om de batterijen volledig op te laden

nadat u de lamp hebt ontvangen.

- Probeer de batterij op te laden VOORDAT deze

volledig leeg is.

- Zorg ervoor dat u de USB-oplaadkabel loskoppelt

nadat de batterij volledig is opgeladen.

- Houd de batterij uit de buurt van extreme

temperaturen, vooral hoge temperaturen.

- Verniel, beschadig of gooi de batterij niet in het

vuur - dit kan een explosie en brand veroorzaken.

- Plaats gebruikte of beschadigde batterijen in een

speciale container.

TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS:

Materiaal: PA+aluminium+PMMA

Batterij: 3,7 V lithium (14500 lithiumbatterij) 800 mA

Oplaadtijd: ongeveer 2 uur

Ingangsstroom: 5 V 0,5 A

Overlaadspanning: 4,2 V

Lichtdiode: UV-lampkop (golflengte 365), brandduur

3 uur

Achterste LED 3W (120 lumen),

werktijd 2 uur

Voorste LED 5W COB (400 lumen), 2 uur

Aan de achterkant bevindt zich bovendien een rode

laser.

Oplaadpoort TYPE C
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Pēdējie divi cipari gadā, kad uzlikts CE marķējums – 23

ATBILSTĪBAS DEKLARĀCIJA
GEKO Sp z o.o. Sp K. Kietlin, ul. Spacerowa 3, 97-500 Radomsko 

ar pilnu atbildību paziņo, ka:

Darbnīcas inspekcijas lampa, Tips: T00950, Modelis: ESEN179

atbilst Eiropas Parlamenta un Padomes prasībām:

- 2014/30/ES, kas pieņemta 2014. gada 26. februārī, par dalībvalstu tiesību aktu saskaņošanu

attiecībā uz elektromagnētisko saderību

- 2011/65/ES, kas pieņemta 2011. gada 8. jūnijā, par dažu bīstamu vielu izmantošanas

ierobežošanu elektriskās un elektroniskās iekārtās

- 2015/863, kas pieņemta 2015. gada 31. martā, ar ko groza Eiropas Parlamenta un Padomes

direktīvas 2011/65/ES II pielikumu attiecībā uz ierobežoto vielu sarakstu

un standartiem .EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020, EN 61547:2009, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019, EN

61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019, IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4+AMD1:2017, IEC 62321-5:2013,

IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2-:2017, IEC 62321-8:2017

atbilst ES tipa sertifikātam Nr. ROS2202133C no 25.02.2023, ECE2202132C no 24.02.2022

Deze EG-verklaring van overeenstemming verliest haar geldigheid als het product zonder 

toestemming van de fabrikant wordt gewijzigd of aangepast.

Verantwoordelijk voor het opstellen en bewaren van de technische documentatie: 

Larysa Kowalczyk, Kietlin, ul. Spacerowa 3, 97-500 Radomsko.

Kietlin, 02.11.2023

Plaats en datum van afgifte

Larysa Kowalczyk

Naam, voornaam en functie van de bevoegde 

persoon

GEKO Sp z o.o. Sp K. Kietlin, ul. Spacerowa 3, 97-500 Radomsko verklaart met volledige

verantwoordelijkheid dat:

Werkplaats inspectielamp, Type: T00950, Model: ESEN179

voldoet aan de eisen van het Europees Parlement en de Raad:

- 2014/30/EU van 26 februari 2014 betreffende de harmonisatie van de wetgevingen van de

lidstaten inzake elektromagnetische compatibiliteit

- 2011/65/EU van 8 juni 2011 betreffende beperking van het gebruik van bepaalde gevaarlijke

stoffen in elektrische en elektronische apparatuur

- 2015/863 van 31 maart 2015 tot wijziging van bijlage II bij Richtlijn 2011/65/EU van het

Europees Parlement en de Raad wat betreft de lijst van beperkte stoffen

en normen .EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020, EN 61547:2009, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019, EN

61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019, IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4+AMD1:2017, IEC 62321-5:2013,

IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2-:2017, IEC 62321-8:2017

is in overeenstemming met EG-typegoedkeuring nr. ROS2202133C van 25-02-2023,

ECE2202132C van 24-02-2022



MANUAL DE INSTRUÇÕES/ INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE

Typ: T00950, Model: ESEN179 

PT - Lâmpada de inspeção para oficina

RO - Lampă de inspecție pentru atelier

LED COB 5W + 3W UV laser 800mAh 400Im IP44

PRINCÍPIOS DE SEGURANÇA

- A lâmpada apontadora laser multifuncional com

deteção de UV é uma lâmpada de trabalho USB

totalmente recarregável, pelo que não é necessário

comprar pilhas.

- As pilhas estão carregadas a 80-90%, o que

permite a sua utilização imediata. No entanto,

recomenda-se que carregue totalmente as pilhas

quando receber a lâmpada.

- Tente carregar a pilha ANTES de esta ficar

totalmente descarregada.

- Depois de totalmente carregada, certifique-se de

que desliga o cabo de carregamento USB.

- Mantenha a bateria afastada de temperaturas

extremas, especialmente de temperaturas elevadas.

- Não destrua, danifique ou deite fora as pilhas num

incêndio - isto pode provocar uma explosão e um

incêndio.

- Coloque as pilhas usadas ou danificadas num

recipiente especial.

DADOS TÉCNICOS:

Material: PA+alumínio+PMMA

Bateria: lítio 3,7 V (bateria de lítio 14500) 800 mA

Tempo de carregamento: aprox. 2 horas

Corrente de entrada: 5 V 0,5 A

Tensão de sobrecarga: 4,2 V

Díodo emissor de luz: cabeça de lâmpada UV

(comprimento de onda 365), tempo de

funcionamento 3 horas

LED traseiro 3W (120 lumens),

Tempo de funcionamento 2 horas

LED frontal 5W COB (400 lumens), 2 horas

Além disso, existe um laser vermelho na parte

traseira

Porta de carregamento TIPO C

REGULI DE SIGURANȚĂ

- Pointerul laser multifuncțional cu detectare UV este

o lampă de lucru USB complet reîncărcabilă, astfel

încât nu este nevoie să cumpărați baterii.

- Bateriile sunt încărcate la 80-90%, permițând

utilizarea imediată. Cu toate acestea, se recomandă

încărcarea completă a bateriei la primirea lanternei.

- Încercați să încărcați bateria ÎNAINTE de a se

descărca complet.

- Odată încărcată complet, asigurați-vă că

deconectați cablul de încărcare USB.

- Păstrați bateria departe de temperaturi extreme, în

special de temperaturi ridicate.

- Nu distrugeți, nu deteriorați și nu aruncați bateria în

foc — acest lucru poate provoca o explozie și un

incendiu.

- Puneți bateriile uzate sau deteriorate într-un

recipient special.

DATE TEHNICE:

Material: PA+aluminiu+PMMA

Baterie: 3,7 V litiu (baterie litiu 14500) 800 mA

Timp de încărcare: aproximativ 2 ore

Curent de intrare: 5 V 0,5 A

Tensiune de supraîncărcare: 4,2 V

Diodă emițătoare de lumină: cap lampă UV (lungime

de undă 365), timp de funcționare 3 ore

LED spate 3W (120 lumeni),

durată de funcționare 2 ore

LED frontal 5W COB (400 lumeni), 2 ore

În plus, în partea din spate se află un laser roșu

Port de încărcare TIP C
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Os dois últimos algarismos do ano de aposição da marcação CE - 23

DECLARAÇÃO CE DE CONFORMIDADE
GEKO Sp z o.o. Sp K. Kietlin, ul. Spacerowa 3, 97-500 Radomsko 

declara com total responsabilidade que:

Lâmpada de inspeção para oficina, Tipo: T00950, Modelo: ESEN179

cumpre os requisitos do Parlamento Europeu e do Conselho:

- 2014/30/UE, de 26 de fevereiro de 2014, relativa à harmonização da legislação dos Estados-

Membros respeitante à compatibilidade electromagnética

- 2011/65/UE, de 8 de junho de 2011, relativa à restrição do uso de determinadas substâncias

perigosas em equipamentos eléctricos e electrónicos

- 2015/863 de 31 de março de 2015 que altera o anexo Il da Diretiva 2011/65/UE do Parlamento

Europeu e do Conselho no que respeita à lista de substâncias sujeitas a restrições

e normas . EN IEC IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020, EN 61547:2009, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019, EN

61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019, IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4+AMD1:2017, IEC 62321-5:2013,

IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2-:2017, IEC 62321-8:2017

está em conformidade com o certificado de tipo CE n.º ROS2202133C datado de 25. 02.2023,

ECE2202132C datado de 24.02.2022

Prezenta declarație CE de conformitate își pierde valabilitatea în cazul în care produsul este 

modificat sau transformat fără acordul producătorului.

Persoana responsabilă cu întocmirea și păstrarea documentației tehnice este: 

Larysa Kowalczyk, Kietlin, ul. Spacerowa 3, 97-500 Radomsko.

Kietlin, 2 noiembrie 2023

Locul și data emiterii

Larysa Kowalczyk

Numele, prenumele și funcția persoanei autorizate

GEKO Sp z o.o. Sp K. Kietlin, ul. Spacerowa 3, 97-500 Radomsko declară cu deplină

responsabilitate că:

Lampă de inspecție pentru atelier, Tip: T00950, Model: ESEN179

respectă cerințele Parlamentului European și ale Consiliului:

- 2014/30/UE din 26 februarie 2014 privind armonizarea legislațiilor statelor membre referitoare

la compatibilitatea electromagnetică

- 2011/65/UE din 8 iunie 2011 privind restricționarea utilizării anumitor substanțe periculoase în

echipamentele electrice și electronice

- 2015/863 din 31 martie 2015 de modificare a anexei II la Directiva 2011/65/UE a Parlamentului

European și a Consiliului în ceea ce privește lista substanțelor restricționate

și standardele .EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020, EN 61547:2009, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019, EN

61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019, IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4+AMD1:2017, IEC 62321-5:2013,

IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2-:2017, IEC 62321-8:2017

este conform cu certificatul de tip CE nr. ROS2202133C din 25 februarie 2023, ECE2202132C

din 24 februarie 2022



ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ/ NÁVOD NA OBSLUHU

Typ: T00950, Model: ESEN179 

RU - Инспекционная лампа для мастерской

SK - Dielenská kontrolná lampa

LED COB 5W + 3W UV laser 800mAh 400Im IP44

ПРАВИЛА БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ

- Многофункциональная лазерная индикаторная

лампа с УФ-детектором представляет собой

полностью заряжаемую рабочую лампу USB,

благодаря чему не нужно покупать батарейки.

- Батареи заряжены на 80-90%, что позволяет

использовать их сразу же. Тем не менее,

рекомендуется полностью зарядить батареи

после получения лампы.

- Постарайтесь зарядить батарею ДО ее полного

разряда.

- После полной зарядки убедитесь, что вы

отсоединили USB-кабель для зарядки.

- Держите батарею вдали от экстремальных

температур, особенно от высоких.

- Не разрушайте, не повреждайте и не бросайте

батарею в огонь — это может привести к взрыву

и пожару.

- Использованные или поврежденные батареи

помещайте в специальный контейнер.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ:

Материал: PA+алюминий+PMMA

Батарея: литиевая 3,7 В (литиевая батарея

14500) 800 мА

Время зарядки: около 2 часов

Входной ток: 5 В 0,5 А

Напряжение перезарядки: 4,2 В

Светодиод: головка УФ-лампы (длина волны

365), время работы 3 часа

Задний светодиод 3 Вт (120 люмен),

время работы 2 часа

Передний светодиод 5 Вт COB (400 люмен), 2

часа

Дополнительно сзади находится красный лазер

Порт зарядки TYPU C

BEZPEČNOSTNÉ PRAVIDLÁ

- Multifunkčná laserová ukazovateľová lampa s

detekciou UV žiarenia je plne nabíjateľná pracovná

lampa s USB pripojením, takže nemusíte kupovať

žiadne batérie.

- Batérie sú nabité na 80-90 %, čo umožňuje

okamžité použitie. Odporúča sa však batériu po

doručení batérie úplne nabiť.

- Snažte sa batériu nabiť PRED jej úplným vybitím.

- Po úplnom nabití nezabudnite odpojiť USB nabíjací

kábel.

- Batériu chráňte pred extrémnymi teplotami, najmä

vysokými teplotami.

- Batériu neničte, nepoškodzujte ani nehádžte do

ohňa – mohlo by to spôsobiť výbuch a požiar.

- Použité alebo poškodené batérie vložte do

špeciálneho kontajnera.

TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE:

Materiál: PA+hliník+PMMA

Batéria: 3,7 V lítiová (14500 lítiová batéria) 800 mA

Doba nabíjania: približne 2 hodiny

Vstupný prúd: 5 V 0,5 A

Prepäťové napätie: 4,2 V

Svetelná dióda: hlava UV lampy (vlnová dĺžka 365),

prevádzková doba 3 hodiny

Zadná LED 3 W (120 lúmenov),

prevádzková doba 2 hodiny

Predná LED 5 W COB (400 lúmenov), 2 hodiny

Okrem toho je na zadnej strane červený laser

Nabíjací port TYP C
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Две последние цифры года нанесения маркировки CE — 23.

ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ СООТВЕТСТВИЯ ЕС
GEKO Sp z o.o. Sp K. Kietlin, ул. Spacerowa 3, 97-500 

Радомско с полной ответственностью заявляет, что:

Инспекционная лампа для мастерской, Тип: T00950, Модель: ESEN179

соответствует требованиям Европейского парламента и Совета:

- 2014/30/ЕС от 26 февраля 2014 г. о гармонизации законодательства государств-членов в

отношении электромагнитной совместимости

- 2011/65/ЕС от 8 июня 2011 г. об ограничении использования некоторых опасных веществ в

электрическом и электронном оборудовании

- 2015/863 от 31 марта 2015 г., изменяющая приложение II к директиве Европейского

парламента и Совета 2011/65/ЕС в отношении перечня веществ, подпадающих под

ограничение,

а также стандарты .EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020, EN 61547:2009, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019,

EN 61000-3- 3:2013+A1:2019, IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4+AMD1:2017, IEC 62321-

5:2013, IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2-:2017, IEC 62321-8:2017

соответствует сертификату типа EC № ROS2202133C от 25.02.2023, ECE2202132C от

24.02.2022

Toto vyhlásenie o zhode ES stráca platnosť, ak je výrobok zmenený alebo upravený bez súhlasu 

výrobcu.

Osoba zodpovedná za prípravu a uchovávanie technickej dokumentácie je: 

Larysa Kowalczyk, Kietlin, ul. Spacerowa 3, 97-500 Radomsko.

Kietlin, 2. november 2023

Miesto a dátum vydania

Larysa Kowalczyk

Priezvisko, meno a funkcia splnomocnenej osoby

Spoločnosť GEKO Sp z o.o. Sp K. Kietlin, ul. Spacerowa 3, 97-500 Radomsko s plnou

zodpovednosťou vyhlasuje, že:

Dielenská kontrolná lampa, Typ: T00950, Model: ESEN179

spĺňa požiadavky Európskeho parlamentu a Rady:

- 2014/30/EÚ z 26. februára 2014 o harmonizácii právnych predpisov členských štátov týkajúcich

sa elektromagnetickej kompatibility

- 2011/65/EÚ z 8. júna 2011 o obmedzení používania určitých nebezpečných látok v elektrických

a elektronických zariadeniach

- 2015/863 z 31. marca 2015, ktorým sa mení a dopĺňa príloha II k smernici Európskeho

parlamentu a Rady 2011/65/EÚ, pokiaľ ide o zoznam obmedzených látok

a noriem .EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020, EN 61547:2009, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019, EN 61000-

3-3:2013+A1:2019, IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4+AMD1:2017, IEC 62321-5:2013, IEC

62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2-:2017, IEC 62321-8:2017

je v súlade s typovým certifikátom ES č. ROS2202133C z 25. februára 2023, ECE2202132C z

24. februára 2022



ІНСТРУКЦІЯ З ЕКСПЛУАТАЦІЇ

Tип: T00950, Moдель: ESEN179 

UA - Інспекційна лампа для майстерні

LED COB 5W + 3W UV laser 800mAh 400Im IP44

ПРАВИЛА БЕЗПЕКИ

- Багатофункціональна лазерна індикаторна

лампа з детекцією УФ-випромінювання є

повністю заряджальною робочою лампою USB,

завдяки чому не потрібно купувати батареї.

- Батареї заряджені на 80-90%, що дозволяє

використовувати їх відразу. Проте

рекомендується повністю зарядити батареї після

отримання лампи.

- Спробуйте зарядити батарею ПЕРЕД її повним

розрядженням.

- Після повного заряджання переконайтеся, що

ви від'єднали кабель USB для заряджання.

- Тримайте батарею подалі від екстремальних

температур, особливо від високих.

- Не руйнуйте, не пошкоджуйте і не кидайте

батарею у вогонь — це може спричинити вибух і

пожежу.

- Використані або пошкоджені батареї слід

поміщати в спеціальний контейнер.

ТЕХНІЧНІ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ:

Матеріал: PA+алюміній+PMMA

Батарея: літієва 3,7 В (літієва батарея 14500) 800

мА

Час заряджання: приблизно 2 години

Вхідний струм: 5 В 0,5 А

Напруга перезаряджання: 4,2 В

Світлодіодна лампа: головка УФ-лампи (довжина

хвилі 365), час роботи 3 години

Задня світлодіодна лампа 3 Вт (120 люменів),

час роботи 2 години

Передня світлодіодна лампа 5 Вт COB (400

люменів), 2 години

Додатково ззаду розташований червоний лазер

Порт зарядки TYPU C
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Дві останні цифри року нанесення маркування CE - 23

ДЕКЛАРАЦІЯ ВІДПОВІДНОСТІ ЄС
GEKO Sp z o.o. Sp K. Kietlin, вул. Spacerowa 3, 97-500 

Радомсько, з повною відповідальністю заявляє, що:

Інспекційна лампа для майстерні, Тип: T00950, Модель: ESEN179

відповідає вимогам Європейського Парламенту та Ради:

- 2014/30/ЄС від 26 лютого 2014 року щодо гармонізації законодавства держав-членів, що

стосується електромагнітної сумісності

- 2011/65/ЄС від 8 червня 2011 року щодо обмеження використання деяких небезпечних

речовин в електричному та електронному обладнанні

- 2015/863 від 31 березня 2015 року, що змінює додаток II до директиви Європейського

Парламенту та Ради 2011/65/ЄС щодо переліку речовин, на які поширюються обмеження,

та стандартів .EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020, EN 61547:2009, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019, EN

61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019, IEC 62321-3-1:2013, IEC 62321-4+AMD1:2017, IEC 62321-5:2013,

IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2-:2017, IEC 62321-8:2017

відповідає сертифікату типу ЄС № ROS2202133C від 25.02.2023, ECE2202132C від

24.02.2022

Ця Декларація відповідності ЄС втрачає чинність, якщо продукт буде змінений або 

модифікований без згоди виробника.

За підготовку та зберігання технічної документації відповідає: 

Лариса Ковальчик, Кєтлін, вул. Спацерова 3, 97-500 Радомсько.

Кєтлін, 02.11.2023

Місце та дата видачі

Лариса Ковальчик

Прізвище, ім'я та посада уповноваженої особи


